PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
John W. Facemire				08/31/2009	
Jason D. Modest				11/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name: Mikart, Inc.					
Street Address:		1750 Chattahoochee Avenue			
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30318				
Application Number:		13544	544685		
Property Type 1 Application Number: 1		13544	Number		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Phone: Email:	(302) 65 apsi@fr	<i>lail whe</i> 52-5070 .com	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: Eifion Phillips Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022					
Address Line 4:	MINNEA	APOLIS	, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29930-0002005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eifion Phillips		
Total Attachments: 4 source=0002002ass source=0002002ass source=0002002ass	ignmentfacemirem ignmentfacemirem	nodest#	page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), John W. FACEMIRE, residing at 1375 Bent Wind Place, Douglasville, Georgia 30134 and Jason D. MODEST, residing at 4624 14th Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55407, ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRANEXAMIC ACID FORMULATIONS, an application for a Patent of the United States for which:

	I (we) am (are) about to execute;
	was executed on (date(s));
$\frac{\overline{X}}{X}$	is identified by Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, Docket No. <u>287.1002CON;</u>
X	was filed on <u>August 13, 2008</u> as Application Serial No. <u>12/228,489</u>
	I (we) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC of 485 Seventh
	Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10018 to insert here in parentheses (Application number
	, filed) the filing date and application number of said
	application when known; and

WHEREAS, MIKART, INC., of 1750 Chattahoochee Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30318, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United. States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029856 FRAME: 0425

Docket No.: <u>287.1002CON</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

Dated: 83109

John W. FACEMIRE Se

Notary Public, Douglas County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 15, 2013

Dated:

Jason D. MODEST

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), John W. FACEMIRE, residing at 1375 Bent Wind Place, Douglasville, Georgia 30134 and Jason D. MODEST, residing at 4624 14th Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55407, ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRANEXAMIC ACID FORMULATIONS, an application for a Patent of the United States for which:

WHEREAS, MIKART, INC., of 1750 Chattahoochee Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30318, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029856 FRAME: 0427 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

Dated:_____

John W. FACEMIRE

Dated: 11-03-09

Jason D. MODEST 證。 **MMAAAAAA**AA ki DAVID A. CHINNOCK3 KOTARY PUBLIC-MININEBOTA bly Commission Excluses Jan. 31, 2010 \mathcal{X} 11-3-09

PATENT REEL: 029856 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 02/22/2013